CAMBRIDGE PuBLIC SCHOOLS

135 Berkshire Street, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02141

May 19, 2020-AMENDMENT
TO THE HONORABLE MEMBERS OF THE SCHOOL COMMITTEE:

CONTRACT AWARD: Custodial Supplies

RECOMMENDATION: That the School Committee award a contract amendment to the
following vendor for custodial supplies; funds to be provided from
the General Fund. Procurement procedures for this contract have
complied with Chapter 30B of the laws of the Commonwealth of

Massachusetts
Contractor Period of Contract Amount
MD Stetson Company 7/1/19 — 6/30/20 Original Amount: $300,000.00
Next Gen Supply Group Contract Increase: $ 75.000.00
11 Norfolk Street Revised Total: $375,000.00
Mansfield, MA 02048
DESCRIPTION: This revised contract is for additional custodial supplies due to

COVID-19 closure.

SUPPORTING DATA: RULES OF THE SCHOOL COMMITTEE: Chapter III, Section
'12...”motions calling for the appropriation or expenditure of money
shall require the affirmative vote of four members.”

BUDGET REFERENCES:
ACCOUNT: 52904  Custodial Supplies
FUND: 15000  General Fund
ORG: 883740 Facilities Management/Operations

Superihtendent of Schools

(G

The Cambridge School Department is an Equal Opportunity/Affirmative Action employer.





